

Order No.52, dated 25.01.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.W. 9.

Accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate appearing for the accused person is present.

P.W. 9 has been further examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

The treatment sheets (5 pages) has been marked as Exbt. 4 collectively.

Xerox copy of sheet of document (3 sheets) of Dr. M. Kundu has been marked as 'X' for identification from Ld. Defence side.

Ld. Special P.P in-charge has filed a petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C. and submitted that from the treatment sheet of the victim she came to know that Dr. Soumya Roy was also examined the victim but I.O. did not cite his name in the charge sheet and this witness is very vital of this case and prayed for examination the said doctor as witness.

Copy served.

The petition be kept with the record.

Fixing 13.06.2024 for appearance and hearing the petition u/s 311 Cr.P.C

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah