

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah

(JO Code : WB 00848)

Crl. Rev No. 27 of 2018 (CIS Reg. No. 27/18)

Order No. 33, Dated 01.08.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of Show cause.

Both party files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Revisionist files a petition praying for a date on the ground of his illness.

Heard both sides.

From the record it appears that the same is pending for hearing on the point of acceptance show cause since 04.12.2023.

considering such facts prayer for adjournment is allowed as special chance.

To **18.11.2025** for hearing on the point of acceptance show cause.

Parties are directed to come ready for the hearing I.dt necessary order.

Call for LCR.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia