

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND
COURT, ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

***Present: Atrayee Manna Chowdhury, of ADJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah
(JO Code : WB 00848)***

**Criminal Revision No.27/ 2018 (CIS Reg. No.27/2018)
CNR NO.:WBHW09-000877-2018**

Order No.36, dated 21.11.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of acceptance of show cause.

Parties file hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocates of both sides in respect of acceptance of show cause.

Fix **03.12.2025** for passing order.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia,Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia, Howrah.